
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1

2 Procurement Strategy 82 days Thu 12/01/17 Mon 08/05/17
10

11 TBAP Campus (Bridge Site) 732.5 days Fri 18/11/16 Tue 10/09/19
12 Informal Public Consultation 23 days Fri 18/11/16 Tue 20/12/16
17 Planning Process 149 days Mon 23/01/17 Thu 17/08/17
24  RIBA Stage 3 (formerly D) 70 days Mon 16/01/17 Fri 21/04/17
29  RIBA Stage 4 (formerly E) 100 days Mon 24/04/17 Fri 08/09/17 28
30 Stage 4 Design 12 wks Mon 24/04/17 Fri 14/07/17
31 Finalise Stage 4 Report 1 wk Mon 17/07/17 Fri 21/07/17 30
32 RIBA Stage 4 Cost Plan issue 3 wks Mon 24/07/17 Fri 11/08/17 31
33 Stage 4 Value Engineering Exercise 3 wks Mon 14/08/17 Fri 01/09/17 32
34 LBHF Approval to proceed to tender issue 1 wk Mon 04/09/17 Fri 08/09/17 33
35 Procurement (OJEU Restricted Procedure) 156.5 days Mon 31/07/17 Tue 06/03/18
36 Draft OJEU notice & Tender Document 4 wks Mon 31/07/17 Fri 25/08/17
37 Confirmation & Sign Off by Legal & Procurement 2 wks Mon 28/08/17 Fri 08/09/17 36
38 Upload information to portal & build tender online 0 wks Fri 08/09/17 Fri 08/09/17 37,9,31
39 Issue of OJEU Notice & Complete Tender Documents 0 wks Wed 01/11/17 Wed 01/11/17 38
40 Standard Selection Period 30.5 days Wed 01/11/17 Wed 13/12/17 39
41 Response Period (30 Calendar Days) 23 days Wed 01/11/17 Fri 01/12/17
42 SQ Submitted 0 days Fri 01/12/17 Fri 01/12/17 41
43 SQ Evaluation 2 days Mon 04/12/17 Tue 05/12/17 42
44 TAP Meeting 1 day Fri 08/12/17 Mon 11/12/17 43FS+0.5 wks
45 Tender Report Finalised 1 day Mon 11/12/17 Tue 12/12/17 44
46 LBHF Agree Tender Shortlist 1 day Tue 12/12/17 Wed 13/12/17 45
47 Feedback to Unsuccessful Parties 0 days Wed 13/12/17 Wed 13/12/17 46
48   Tender Period 88.5 days Thu 02/11/17 Tue 06/03/18
49 Issue of Tender Documents 0 days Wed 13/12/17 Wed 13/12/17 47
50 Contractor Pricing Period 6 wks Wed 13/12/17 Wed 24/01/18 49
51 Submission of Contractors Proposals 0 days Wed 24/01/18 Wed 24/01/18 50
52 Tender Evaluation & Report issued 5 days Wed 24/01/18 Wed 31/01/18 51
53 LBHF TAP Meeting 1 day Tue 30/01/18 Wed 31/01/18 52FS-1 day
54 Finalise Tender Recommendation Report 1 day Wed 31/01/18 Thu 01/02/18 53
55 Cabinet Process 75.5 days Thu 02/11/17 Thu 15/02/18
56 Business Delivery Team 0 days Thu 02/11/17 Thu 02/11/17
57 Report issued for political cabinet 0 wks Mon 27/11/17 Mon 27/11/17 56FS+3.5 wks
58 Political Cabinet 0 days Mon 04/12/17 Mon 04/12/17 57FS+1 wk
59 Report issued to cabinet 0 days Thu 01/02/18 Thu 01/02/18 58FS+4 wks,54
60 LBHF Cabinet Approval to award contract 0 wks Thu 15/02/18 Thu 15/02/18 59FS+2 wks
61 EFA Approval to award contract 1.5 wks Thu 01/02/18 Mon 12/02/18 54
62 LBHF Cabinet OJEU Cooling Off Period (5 calendar days) 5 days Thu 15/02/18 Thu 22/02/18 60

63 OJEU Cooling Off Period (10 calendar days) 8 days Thu 22/02/18 Tue 06/03/18 62
64 Contract Award 0 days Tue 06/03/18 Tue 06/03/18 63
65 Site Works 395 days Tue 06/03/18 Tue 10/09/19
66 Mobilisation Period 3 wks Tue 06/03/18 Tue 27/03/18 64
67 Works 380 days Tue 27/03/18 Tue 10/09/19 66
68 Section 1a - Free School 33 wks Tue 27/03/18 Tue 13/11/18
69 Section 1b - Bridge South Wing 28 wks Tue 27/03/18 Tue 09/10/18
70 Section 2 - Greswell Centre 15.6 wks Tue 20/11/18 Thu 07/03/19
71 Section 3 - Bridge North Wing 22.7 wks Thu 04/04/19 Tue 10/09/19 70FS+3 wks
72

73 Bridge Decant 2017 150 days Wed 01/02/17 Tue 29/08/17
87

88 Bridge Window Replacement 2017 217 days Thu 12/01/17 Fri 10/11/17
108

109 Latimer Decant 2017 177 days Thu 12/01/17 Fri 15/09/17
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